            75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevH0609
1
VFJA400
Quad Input to 200MHz
Jitter Attenuator w/ FOUT to 200MHz
Description
The VFJA400 is a Jitter Attenuator capable of providing an output frequency up to 200MHz. Two select inputs
[S1,S0] allow the user to select 1 of 4 preset input frequencies. A Lock Detect signal indicates when the output

11 10 200
Once Input and Output frequencies have been submitted and approved, the Factory will assign a part number.
How to Order
VFJA400  Suffix
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
            75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevH0609
4
VFJA400
Quad Input to 200MHz
Jitter Attenuator w/ FOUT to 200MHz
Parameter Specification
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Soldering Conditions 260°C for 10s max
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10-8 atm.cc/s of helium (crystal only)
3  4   2  10
1           12
5           11
7
    8   14
 Fin
   S1
   S0
   C1
.01 uF
Vcc = 3.3V
Gnd
   R1
180 Ω
Fout
 nFout
   R2
180 Ω
 LD
Disable
Environmental and Mechanical
Connection Diagram Mechanical Outline
Pin #  Description
1 Fin
2 Lock Detect
3 Vcc
4 Vcc
5 S1
6 DNC
7 S0
8 Gnd
9 N/C
10 Disable
11 nFout
12 Fout
13 N/C
14 Gnd
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com